Name : Dr. Manoj Verma

**Designation** : Associate Professor

**Department**: Department. Of Business Administration

**Qualification**: Ph.D, M.Phil, MBA (Finance)

**Experience**: Teaching: 18Years Industry: 11 Months Research: 8 Years

**Area of Specialization(s)** : Finance & Insurance

Email (Official ID) : manojverma.faculty@maims.ac.in

## **Academic Qualifications**

Degre	Branch	Institution / University Name	Year of
e	Dianch	histitution / University Name	Graduation
Ph. D.	Management	Institute of Management Studies & Research	2017
		(IMSAR), Maharshi Dayanand University,	
		Rohtak	
M.	Management	Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai	2007
Phil			
MBA	Finance	Institute of Management Studies & Research	2002
		(IMSAR), Maharshi Dayanand University,	
		Rohtak	
BBA	Business	Institute of Management Studies & Research	2000
	Administration	(IMSAR), Maharshi Dayanand University,	
		Rohtak	

# **Additional Qualifications**

Diploma/ Vocational/ Certificatio n	Area of Specialization	Institution / University / Agency Name	Year
NET	Management	UGC	2011

## **Research Publications (Indexed)**

1. M. Verma, Dr. N. Jain, Asset Liability Management of Commercial banks in India, Amity Journal of Management, Vol.6. No.12, July-Dec 2015, ISSN: 2347 – 1832.

#### **Presentations in Conference**

#### **International Conference**

1. Presented a paper "Covid-19: Risk and Challenges Faced by Indian Banking Sector" in International Conference on Global Economic Order in the Post-COVID-19 Era: Challenges, Opportunities and Strategies, organized by Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies, Delhi.

## Conference / Seminar / Workshop Organized/Resource Person

- 1. Convener a Seminar on 'Indian Financial Sector-Challenges & Opportunities' conducted by Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies at India International Centre.
- 2. Convener a Seminar on 'Financial Reforms in India Vision 2010' conducted by Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies at India International Centre.
- 3. Convener a Seminar on 'Consumer Protection Need of the Hour' conducted by Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies in association with Indian Institute of Public Administration (IIPA).
- 4. Convener a Seminar on 'Investors' Protection: Empowering the Young Investors' conducted by Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies in association with Society for Consumers' & Investors Protection.
- 5. Co-chaired a Technical Session during an International Conference "Impact of Digitization on Education, Management Science, Information Technology, Law Enforcement and Media" organized by Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies, Delhi.

#### Awards / Honors

Awards / Honors	Agency / Institute				Year of Award
Best Faculty Award	Maharaja	Agrasen	Institute	of	2008-09
	Managemen	nt Studies, D	elhi		